업무위탁 관련 통지 Notice of Outsourcing

골드만삭스증권 서울지점 ("당사")는 자본시장과 금융투자업에 관한 법률 제 42 조 제 8 항에 의거하여, 당사가 귀사에 제공하는 금융투자서비스와 관련된 일부 후선업무를 아래와 같이 당 사의 해외 계열사에 업무위탁 하였음을 알려드립니다.

In accordance with Article 42 (8) of the Financial Investment Services and Capital Markets Act, Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C., Seoul Branch ("we") hereby notify you that certain back office functions related to the financial investment services we offer you have been outsourced to our offshore affiliates of (the "Affiliates") as follows:

- Goldman Sachs Group, Inc.
- Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C.
- Goldman Sachs (Asia) Finance
- Goldman Sachs (Hong Kong) Limited
- Goldman Sachs Futures Pte. Ltd
- Goldman Sachs Japan Holdings, Ltd.
- Goldman Sachs Japan Co., Ltd
- Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte.
- Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
- J. Aron& Company (Singapore) Pte.
- Goldman Sachs & Co., LLC.
- Goldman Sachs International
- Goldman Sachs Services (Asia) Limited
- Goldman Sachs Japan Services, Co. Ltd.
- Goldman Sachs Services (Hong Kong) Limited
- Goldman Sachs Services (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
- Goldman Sachs Services Private Limited
- Goldman Sachs Australia Services Pty. Ltd
- Goldman Sachs Services L.L.C
- Goldman Sachs (UK) SVC. Limited
- Goldman Sachs Poland Services
- Goldman Sachs Poland Services Spolka Z Ograniczona Odpowiedzialnoscia
- Goldman Sachs Property Management (Hong Kong) Ltd.
- Goldman Sachs Property Management USA LLC
- Goldman Sachs Property Management

- Goldman Sachs International Sweden Branch
- Goldman Sachs Services (Canada) Corp

상기 업무위탁은 관련 법령에 따라 금융감독원에 적절히 보고되었으며, 귀사와 관련 된 정보는 관련 법령에 따라 오직 위탁된 업무를 수행할 목적으로 관련 계열사에 공유됨을 알 려드립니다.

Please be advised that such outsourcing arrangements have been duly reported to the Financial Supervisory Service in accordance with the relevant laws and regulations. Please also be advised that your information is being shared with the Affiliates solely for the purpose of performing the outsourced function in accordance with the relevant laws and regulations.

상기 내용과 관련하여 질문이 있으시면 당사의 담당 세일즈에게 연락주시기 바랍니다.

If you have any queries, please contact your sales representatives at Goldman Sachs.

골드만삭스증권 서울지점 Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C., Seoul Branch